
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017443-2025 

Award

Green Belt Assessment

Three Rivers District Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-017443

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04e956 (view related notices)

Published 28 April 2025, 5:38pm

Scope 

Description

Proposals, including an indicative timetable, are sought from consultants with the relevant
experience to conduct a Green Belt Assessment for Three Rivers District Council (TRDC).
The study will form one aspect of the evidence base for the Council, assisting in decisions on
potential locations for development and the approach taken in connection with reducing the
housing shortfall of the Council against its identified housing needs. The study will identify
and map grey belt land and consider whether the release of Green Belt to meet housing need
would fundamentally undermine the purposes of the Green belt across the District.

A full tender package is attached to this notice. This tender is being operated as an Open
Tender.

To view this notice, please click here:

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=945241243

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017443-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017443-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-04e956
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=945241243


Page 2 to 5

 

Contract 1

Supplier

Ove Arup Ltd

Contract value

£58,371 excluding VAT

£70,045 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

7 April 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

30 April 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

30 April 2025 to 1 August 2025

3 months, 2 days



Page 3 to 5

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

71400000 - Urban planning and landscape architectural services

71410000 - Urban planning services

90712000 - Environmental planning

90712100 - Urban environmental development planning

Information about tenders 

3 tenders received

3 tenders assessed in the final stage:

0 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

2 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)



Page 4 to 5

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Supplier 

Ove Arup Ltd

8 Fitzroy Street

London

W1T4BJ

United Kingdom

Email: uk.procurement@arup.com

Region: UKI31 - Camden and City of London

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1

mailto:uk.procurement@arup.com


Page 5 to 5

Contracting authority 

Three Rivers District Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PDGQ-4877-NMGQ

Northway

Rickmansworth

WD3 1RL

United Kingdom

Contact name: Derek Hatcher

Telephone: +44 1923278370

Email: derek.hatcher@watford.gov.uk

Region: UKH23 - Hertfordshire

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:derek.hatcher@watford.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Ove Arup Ltd

	Contracting authority
	Three Rivers District Council


		2025-05-05T03:50:51+0100
	TCPDF




